10/- each. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that the Warrant holder has exercised their right for conversion 
of Warrants into equivalent number of Equity shares and paid balance consideration of                                           
Rs. 51,33,35,086/- (Rupee fifty one crore thirty three lakhs thirty five thousand and eighty six Only) 
(being 20% of issue price per Warrant) to the Company. Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the 
Company through circular resolution passed on December 20, 2025, has approved the allotment of 
1,39,49,323 Equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 184/- per share (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-
Four Only) (including premium of Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Four Only) on preferential basis, 
pursuant to conversion of Warrants into equivalent number of Equity shares, and following are details 
of the allottee: 

Name of Allottee Category 
(Promoter/

[...]

institutions placement, preferential 
allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment  

3 Total number of securities proposed 
to be issued or the total amount of 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 1,39,49,323 Equity shares at an 
issue price of Rs. 184/- per share (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eighty-Four Only) (including 
premium of Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-
Four Only), pursuant to conversion of Warrants 
into equivalent number of Equity shares and 
upon receipt of balance consideration of Rs. 
51,33,35,086/- (Rupee fifty one crore thirty three 
lakhs thirty five thousand and eighty six Only) 
(being 20% of issue price per Warrant) 

4 Additional Information in case of Preferential Issue: 

a Name of the Investor BCP V Multiple Holdings Pte Ltd.  

b Post allotment of securities - outcome 
of the subscription 

Pre Issue 
Shareholding of

[...]

184/- per share (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eighty-Four Only) (including 
premium of Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-
Four Only), pursuant to conversion of Warrants 
into equivalent number of Equity shares, upon 
receipt of balance consideration of Rs. 
51,33,35,086/- (Rupee fifty one crore thirty three 
lakhs thirty five thousand and eighty six Only) 
(being 20% of issue price per Warrant). 

As a result of this conversion, there is no lapse of 
tenure of warrants. 

5 Any cancellation or termination of 
proposal for issuance of securities 
including reason thereof 

Not Applicable